Product End-of-Life Notice
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement for the
Cisco Select Unified Computing System Products
EOL12508
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life dates for the Cisco Select Unified
Computing System Products. The last day to order the affected product(s) is
November 13, 2018. Customers with active service contracts will continue to receive

- -
UCS-CPU-E52680D 2.50 GHz E5-2680
v3/120W 12C/30MB
Cache/DDR4 2133MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-E52680DC= DISTI: 2.50 GHz E5-2680
v3/120W 12C/30MB
Cache/DDR4 2133MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
UCS-HD300G10K9 300GB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD (SED)
UCS-HD600G15NK9 600GB 12G SAS 15K RPM
SFF HDD (SED)
-
UCS-HD300G10K9= 300GB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD (SED)
UCS-HD600G15NK9= 600GB 12G SAS 15K RPM
SFF HDD (SED)
-
UCS-HD300G10NK9 300GB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD (SED)
UCS-HD600G15K9 600GB 12G SAS 15K RPM
SFF HDD (SED)
-
UCS-HD300G10NK9= 300GB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD (SED)
UCS-HD600G15K9= 600GB 12G SAS 15K RPM
SFF HDD (SED)
-
UCS-HD450G15K12G 450GB 12G SAS 15K RPM
SFF HDD
UCS-HD600G15K12G 600GB 12G SAS 15K RPM
SFF HDD
-
UCS-HD450G15K12G= 450GB 12G SAS 15K RPM
SFF HDD
UCS-HD600G15K12G= 600GB 12G SAS 15K RPM
SFF HDD
-
UCS-HD600G10KS4K 600GB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD (4K)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
UCS-HD600G10KS4K= 600GB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD (4K)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
UCS-HD6T12GK9 6TB 7.2krpm LFF HDD
(512e)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
UCS-HD6T12GK9= 6TB 7.2krpm LFF HDD
(512e)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
UCS-HD900G10K12G 900GB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD
UCS-HD12TB10K12G 1.2 TB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD
-
UCS-HD900G10K12G= 900GB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD
UCS-HD12TB10K12G= 1.2 TB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD
-
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 5
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-HD900G10K12N Void: Not Used UCS-HD12TB10K12N 1.2 TB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD
-
UCS-HD900G10K12N= Void: Not Used UCS-HD12TB10K12N= 1.2 TB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD
-
UCS-SD120GBKS4-EV 120 GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-SD120GBMS4-EV 120GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
-
UCS-SD120GBKS4-EV= 120 GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-SD120GBMS4-EV= 120GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
-
UCS-SD150GBKS4-EV 150 GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-SD240GBMS4-EV 240GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
-
UCS-SD150GBKS4-EV= 150 GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-SD240GBMS4-EV= 240GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
-
UCS-SD16TBEK9 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10XFWPD, SED)
UCS-SD16TBHK9 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
UCS-SD16TBEK9= 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10XFWPD, SED)
UCS-SD16TBHK9= 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
UCS-SD16TBENK9 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10XFWPD, SED)
UCS-SD16TBHNK9 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
UCS-SD16TBENK9= 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10XFWPD, SED)
UCS-SD16TBHNK9= 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
UCS-SD16TBKS4-EV 1.6TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-SD16TBMS4-EV 1.6TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
-
UCS-SD16TBKS4-EV= 1.6TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-SD16TBMS4-EV= 1.6TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
-
UCS-SD400GBEK9 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
UCS-SD400GBHK9 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
UCS-SD400GBEK9= 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
UCS-SD400GBHK9= 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
UCS-SD400GBENK9 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
UCS-SD400GBHNK9 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
UCS-SD400GBENK9= 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
UCS-SD400GBHNK9= 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
UCS-SD480GBKS4-EV 480 GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-SD480GBMS4-EV 480GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
-
UCS-SD480GBKS4-EV= 480 GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-SD480GBMS4-EV= 480GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
-
UCS-SD800GBEK9 800GB Enterprise
perforamnce SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
UCS-SD800GBHK9 800GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
UCS-SD800GBEK9= 800GB Enterprise
perforamnce SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
UCS-SD800GBHK9= 800GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
UCS-SD800GBENK9 800GB Enterprise
perforamnce SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
UCS-SD800GBHNK9 800GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
UCS-SD800GBENK9= 800GB Enterprise
perforamnce SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
UCS-SD800GBHNK9= 800GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
-
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 5
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-SD960GIKS4-EV 960GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-SD960GBMS4-EV 960GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
-
UCS-SD960GIKS4-EV= 960GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD